A) In AG, TA & RRE Districts as a stipulation of the conditional use permit. The CUP may 

include, but not limited to, requirements for additional setbacks, landscaping, screening, etc.  

All ADUs must meet front-yard setback requirements. 

B) In RL Districts on lots of forty-five thousand (45,000) square feet or greater, as a stipulation of 

the conditional use permit. The CUP may include, but not limited to, requirements for 

additional setbacks, landscaping, screening, etc. All ADUs must meet front yard setback 

requirements. 

C)  A garage currently exists in the side yard and is a stipulation of the conditional use permit.